



NOTICE

Suspension

On June 6, 2024 a Hearing Committee of the Law Society of Alberta found the conduct of Hardeep Sangha, a member of the Law Society, who lives and practices in Calgary, Alberta, to be deserving of sanction on eight citations related to the following conduct: acting in an inappropriate manner with his students and employees; filing a document at the Land Titles Office he knew was false; commissioning a document he knew to be false; failing to provide certain clients with thorough, conscientious and diligent service; providing false information to a client regarding the status of their matter; and breaching the Rules of the Law Society when he withdrew funds from trust prior to sending a billing to the client.

Accordingly, pursuant to section 72(1)(b) of the Legal Profession Act, R.S.A. 2000, c. L-8, on September 17, 2024 the Hearing Committee ordered that Mr. Sangha be suspended for six months, commencing immediately, and pay costs of \$38,039.77.

The following lawyer has been appointed Custodian of Mr. Sangha's practice:

Shiv Ganesh Suite 650, 211 – 11 Avenue SW Calgary AB T2R 0C6 Tel: (403) 476-0155

Fax: (403) 290-0828

The full written decision of the Hearing Committee will be posted to the Law Society of Alberta website when it is issued.

Elizabeth J. Osler, KC

Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director Law Society of Alberta

NOTICE TO: Public,

All Active Lawyers and Students-at-Law,

All Inactive Lawyers,

All Executive Directors of other Law Societies in Canada, All Justices of the Court of Appeal and Court of King's Bench,

All Justices of the Court of Justice of Alberta,

All Applications Judges, All Clerks of the Court.